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Term 3 – 2013 Program
Meetings -	Wednesday 19:00-21:00
		Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly (via Birkley Road)
Leaders -	Tony White:  9977 3437 (h)  0420 932 501 (m)
		Emma Auckland: 0402 104 895  Kevin Bone: 0401 041 362
		John Havranek: 0413 871 420  Rhonda Costin:  0414 772 147
Please arrive promptly to start at 19:00 in full uniform
Parents please consider helping with an activity
Check for updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 


	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Co-ordinating Leader
	Duty Patrol

	Wed 17th July
	Welcome Back
	Record updating
Trying out some new games
	Kevin(no Emma)

John	
	Wallabies

	

	Sat 20th July – Sun 21st July
	Scout Leadership Course
	District PL / APL training – Elanora Hall, Narrabeen Lakes – Details TBC
	
	

	

	Wed 24th July
	Under / Over
	Obstacle course – each patrol to construct an obstacle
Prep for PL run evening
	Kevin(no Emma)

	Panthers

	Wed 31st July
	
	Night organised by the PL’s for Explorer badge
	PL’s(no Emma/Kevin)

	Redbacks

	Wed 7th Aug
	Draw and Fire
	Ballista Battle – Wallabies and Scorpions
Cartoon workshop (6PM start) – Panther and Redbacks
	Tony(no Kevin)

John
	Scorpions

	

	Sun 11th Aug
	City2Surf
	Community Service opportunity – Details TBC
	John/Rhonda
	

	

	Wed 14th Aug
	Draw and Fire
	Ballista Battle – Panther and Redbacks 
Cartoon workshop (6PM start) – Wallabies and Scorpions
	Tony(no Kevin)

John
	Panther

	

	Fri 16th Aug – Sun 18th Aug
	Down, Down
	Troop Ski Trip
See detailed information
	Emma
	

	Fri 16th Aug – Sun 18th Aug
	Catch me
	Escape and Evade – District hike activity
	John
	

	

	Wed 21st Aug
	Stepping out
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Night walk from Frenchs Forest to Seaforth Oval
	John
	N/A

	Wed 28th Aug
	Help, Get out
	Emergency Elective – Wallabies and Redbacks 
Police and Lab visit – Panther and Scorpions
	Tony (Leigh)(no Kevin)

Rhonda
	Redbacks

	Wed 4th Sept
	Help, Get out
	Emergency Elective – Panther and Scorpions
Police and Lab visit – Wallabies and Redbacks
	Tony (Leigh)
Rhonda(no Kevin)

	Wallabies

	Wed 11th Sept
	Pop, Bang, Whiz

	Science Badges
(each patrol undertaking an experiment)
	Rhonda(no Kevin)

	Scorpions

	

	Fri 6th Sept – Sun 8th Sept
	Riding along
	Family bike riding weekend at Dungog
www.pedalfest.org.au
	Tony
	

	

	Wed 18th Sept
	

	PL to decide the end of term activity
	Emma
	N/A





	

Coming up in 2013…

	Thurs 3rd Oct – Sun 6th Oct
	
	District Patrol camp at Mount Wilson – Details TBC
	

	Fri 18th Oct – Sun 20th Oct
	JOTA / JOTI
	District Camp at Narrabeen – Details TBC
	

	Sat 12th Oct – Sun 13th Oct
	
	Canoe course….provisional booking make for 12 Scouts
	Tony

	Sat 2nd Nov – Sun 3rd Nov
	
	Canoe course….provisional booking make for 12 Scouts
	Tony

	Wed 6th Nov
	
	Lilo Canyoning at Manly Dam
	

	10 Nov
	
	Cubs and Scout flying activity 
	Emma/Leigh

	Nov
	
	Cubs and Scouts activity on James Craig tall ship
	John/Leigh

	Sun 1st Dec
	
	Mud Run
	

	Thurs 5th Dec
	
	Waterworks for an hour then onto Carols at the Oval
	

	

	Term 4
	
	Wednesday 9th Oct – Wednesday 18th December
	



	Future ideas…

	
	Weekend ideas
	Marine Rescue at Middle Harbour
	

	
	
	Possible water activities weekend at Bayview
	

	
	
	Tree Tops (www.treetopadventurepark.com.au)
	Kevin

	
	
	
	

	
	Badge work ideas
	Sorting of wood in stores and fire lighting
	

	
	
	Helping out at Taronga Animal Hospital, Vets or Animal Welfare League, Dog Walking link to community service?
	

	
	
	Carwash fund raiser and community service
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Other ideas
	Ice skating
	

	
	
	Water polo
	

	
	
	Stunt Gym
	

	
	
	Building and racing billy karts
	

	
	
	Water ski / tubing
	

	
	
	Kayak / Canoe at Manly Dam
	

	
	
	Tennis night
	

	
	
	Sleep over in the Scout Hall, ideas including;
Movie, indoor tent pitching, baking, Nocturnal hike(? North head)
	

	
	
	High Ropes
	

	
	
	Jamberoo visit
	

	
	
	Tour of middle head, Balmoral Beach....see national parks website
	

	
	
	Pioneering project to build a bridge
	

	
	
	Archery
	

	
	
	Sailing
	

	
	
	Computer evening - Photoshop or i movie ??
	

	
	
	Yoga or outdoor fitness/obstacle course.  briana_clarke@yahoo.com.au
	

	
	
	Geocaching – surrounding areas or Manly Dam
	

	
	
	Rock climbing
	

	
	
	Soccer Tournament
	

	
	
	Manly Chip hunt
	

	
	
	Beach activities
	

	
	
	Mini golf – Narrabeen
	

	
	
	Horse riding
	

	
	
	Shooting (over 12)…info@hornsbyrslrc.com.au
	

	
	
	Bike hike
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